
5924 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 19 OCTOBER, 1956

A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—
(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

30th Sept.,
1956.

£
782,849,000

16,523,000

270,305,000

7,040,000

1,076,717,000

1,673,268,000

30,766,000

1,704,034,000

2,780,751,000

31st August,
1956.

£
778,006,000

14,939,000

267,944,000

6,259,000

1,067,148,000

1,673,818,000

27,382,000

1,701,200,000

2,768,348,000

30th Sept.,
1955.

£
803,986,000

17,030,000

214,909,000

5,109,000

1,041,034,000

1,690,693,000

31,345,000

1,722,038,000

2,763,072,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors*
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

£

135,101,000

25,841,000

809,255,000

7,581,000

977,778,000

£

134,805,000

25,781,000

810,931,000

7,846,000

979,363,000

£

123,455,000

24,416,000

,

861,098,000

7,931,000

1,016,900,000

G. D. KIRWAN,

Comptroller General.

National Debt Office.
17th October, 1956.


