A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

·	Amount due to Depositors.		
	30th Sept., 1956.	31st August, 1956.	30th Sept., 1955.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	782,849,000	778,006,000	803,986,000
Accrued Interest	16,523,000	14,939,000	17,030,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	270,305,000	267,944,000	214,909,000
Accrued Interest	7,040,000	6,259,000	5,109,000
Total £	1,076,717,000	1,067,148,000	1,041,034,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,673,268,000	1,673,818,000	1,690,693,000
Accrued Interest	30,766,000	27,382,000	31,345,000
Total £	1,704,034,000	1,701,200,000	1,722,038,000
GROSS TOTAL £	2,780,751,000	2,768,348,000	2,763,072,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:			
Held for Depositors	135,101,000	134,805,000	123,455,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	25,841,000	25,781,000	24,416,000
(b) Post Office Section:			
Held for the Public	809,255,000	810,931,000	861,098,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	7,581,000	7,846,000	7,931,000
Total £	977,778,000	979,363,000	1,016,900,000

G. D. KIRWAN,

Comptroller General.

National Debt Office. 17th October, 1956.